RESOLUTION NO. 046 – 21/22 Recognizing April 17 - 23, 2022 Volunteer Appreciation Week Livermore Valley Joint Unified School District

WHEREAS, our community's young people are our most valuable resource; and

WHEREAS, students in the Livermore Valley Joint Unified School District are the key to our community's future; and

WHEREAS, thousands of devoted and dedicated volunteers in our Livermore community provide essential support to our students through generous donations of time, money, and talent; and

WHEREAS, volunteer efforts enrich learning experiences beyond what are normally available for students; and

WHEREAS, volunteers selflessly serve on our boards, task forces, and committees to help us move our mission forward; and

WHEREAS, volunteer parent leaders play a key role in serving as communication liaisons, coordinating parent and school events, and building a sense of community on our campuses; and;

WHEREAS, volunteer community foundations, non-profit civic, and industry partners, step forward time and again to ensure our students benefit from enhanced learning opportunities both within and beyond the classroom; and

WHEREAS, volunteers are motivated by the simple satisfaction of helping our students and fostering a sense of community and pride within our schools and district; and therefore

BE IT RESOLVED that our Board of Education extends its appreciation to all Livermore Valley Joint Unified School District volunteers for supporting the education of our students; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the week of April 17 - 23, 2022, be officially recognized as Volunteer Appreciation Week in the Livermore Valley Joint Unified School District.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by roll call vote this 19th day of April 2022

AYES:	Bueno	Guzmán	Prusso	Wang	White
NOES:	Bueno	Guzmán	Prusso	Wang	White
ABSTENTIONS:	Bueno	Guzmán	Prusso	Wang	White
ABSENT:	Bueno	Guzmán	Prusso	Wang	White

Clerk of the Board of Education of the Livermore Valley Joint Unified School District of Alameda County and Contra Costa County, State of California